PROCEEDINGS OF THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT HYDERABAD FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AND THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

SUB: TELANGANA STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY, HYDERABAD — Nomination of Judicial Officers working in the Units of City Civil Courts, City Small Causes Courts, City Criminal Courts and Ranga Reddy District Headquarters to participate in the inaugural session of 14th All India Meet of State Legal Services Authorities scheduled to be held on 09.04.2016 from 09.00 A.M. to 11.30 A.M., at Hotel Park Hyatt, Road No.2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad — ORDERS — ISSUED.

REF: Letter ROC.No.317/TSLSA/2016, dated 09.03.2016 and 11.03.2016 from the Member Secretary, Telangana State Legal Services Authority, Hyderabad.

ORDER ROC.No.1977/2016-B.SPL., DATED: 30 .03.2016

The High Court is pleased to pass the following Orders:

All the Judicial Officers working in the Units of City Civil Courts, City Small Causes Courts, City Criminal Courts and Ranga Reddy District Headquarters are hereby nominated to participate in the inaugural session of 14th All India Meet of State Legal Services Authorities scheduled to be held on 09.04.2016 from 09.00 A.M. to 11.30 A.M., at Hotel Park Hyatt, Road No.2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad.

The Chief Judge, City Civil Court, Hyderabad, the Chief Judge, City Small Causes Court, Hyderabad, the Metropolitan Sessions Judge, Hyderabad and the Prl. District and Sessions Judge, Rangareddy District are requested to direct all the Judicial Officers working in the respective units to participate in the said inaugural session without fail.

REGISTRAR (VIGILANCE)

То

- 1. The Member Secretary, Telangana State Legal Services Authority, City Civil Court Complex, Hyderabad.
- 2. The Central Project Coordinator, High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad. (With a request to direct the concerned to place the proceedings in the High Court's Website under general information).
- 3. The Chief Judge, City Civil Court, Hyderabad,
- 4. The Chief Judge, City Small Causes Court, Hyderabad.
- 5. The Metropolitan Sessions Judge, Hyderabad.
- 6. The Prl. District and Sessions Judge, Rangareddy District at L.B.Nagar.

+Spare..